

Date: 15/01/2020 Our Ref: RFI2867 Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: foi@homesengland.gov.uk

Making homes happen



Windsor House Homes England – 6th Floor 50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL

Dear ,

RE: Request for Information - RFI2867

Thank you for your recent email, which was processed under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). For clarification, you requested the following information:

- 1) How much are homes England level 3, 4, 5 and degree apprentices paid?
- 2) What apprenticeship schemes (the names of the roles) does homes England offer?
- 3) Can I be sent the job descriptions/specifications for all of the apprenticeship schemes.

Response

We can confirm that we do hold the requested information. We will address each of your questions in turn.

- 1) How much are homes England level 3, 4, 5 and degree apprentices paid? £15,000 p/a
- 2) What apprenticeship schemes (the names of the roles) does homes England offer?

The following are roles in our current structure identified as being suitable for apprentices in terms of their grade:

- Apprentice Surveyor
- Apprentice Business Administration (Land and Development Graduate)
- Cyber Security Apprentice
- Accounts Payable Officer Apprentice

Colleagues can however join Homes England and transfer an existing apprenticeship, or undertake an apprenticeship alongside their existing role – however these role titles or Job Descriptions would not necessarily form part of our apprenticeship role 'offer'.





Date: 15/01/2020 Our Ref: RFI2867 Tel: 0300 1234 500

Email: foi@homesengland.gov.uk

3) Can I be sent the job descriptions/specifications for all of the apprenticeship schemes.

Please find attached Annex A which contains this information.

Right to Appeal

If you are not happy with the information that has been provided or the way in which your request has been handled you may request an internal review by writing to;

The Information Access Team Homes England – 6th Floor Windsor House 50 Victoria Street London SW1H 0TL

Or by email to foi@homesengland.gov.uk

You may also complain to the Information Commissioner however, the Information Commissioner does usually expect the internal review procedure to be exhausted in the first instance.

The Information Commissioner's details can be found via the following link

https://ico.org.uk/

Please note that the contents of your request and this response are also subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Homes England may be required to disclose your request and our response accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

Information Access Team

For Homes England